
Public holidays / Closures – Czech Republic 

The Czech Embassy and the Czech Visa Application Centres in 

the UK will be closed on the following public holidays in 2023: 

 

Date Day Holiday 

02-Jan 
 

Monday New Year’s Day 

07-Apr 

 
Friday Good Friday 

10-Apr Monday Easter Monday 

01-May Monday Early May Bank Holiday 

08-May Monday 
Bank Holiday for the coronation of King 

Charles III/ Liberation Day 

29-May Friday Spring Bank Holiday 

05-Jul Wednesday Saints Cyril and Methodius Day 

06-Jul Thursday Jan Hus Day 

28-Aug Monday  Summer Bank Holiday 

28-Sep Thursday St. Wenceslas Day, Statehood Day 

28-Oct Friday Independent Czechoslovak State Day 

17-Nov Friday Struggle for Freedom and Democracy Day 

25-Dec Monday Christmas ay 

26-Dec Tuesday Boxing Day 

 

 


